
Verkehrstage
Fahrtnummer
Verkehrshinweise
   
Kamenz Bahnhof
Kamenz Am Hutberg
Kamenz Lindenterrasse
Kamenz Vogelberg Hartsteinbruch
Brauna Königsbrücker Straße
Petershain
Schwosdorf Ort
Schwosdorf Landstraße
Häslich Bergstraße
Reichenbach Häslicher Weg
Reichenbach Pulsnitztalstraße
Oberlichtenau Uferweg
Oberlichtenau Pulsnitztal
Oberlichtenau Lindengasthof
Oberlichtenau An der Pulsnitz
Oberlichtenau Weißbacher Str
Friedersdorf (b Pulsnitz) Wartehalle
Friedersdorf (b Pulsnitz) Gasthof
Pulsnitz Bahnhof
Pulsnitz Bahnhof

(2)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)

(91)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)

(12)
(3)

ab

an

1

# U
05:21
05:23
05:24
05:26
05:29
05:33
05:36
05:38
05:40
05:43
05:44
05:46
05:47
05:48
05:49
05:50
05:52
05:53
05:55
05:56

19

# U
16:15
16:17
16:18
16:20
16:23
16:27
16:30
16:32
16:34
16:37
16:38
16:40
16:41
16:42
16:43
16:44
16:46
16:47
16:49
16:50

Montag-Freitag (Ferien)

U: geänderte Fahrt aufgrund einer Baustelle/Umleitung
#: Niederflurbus

786 Kamenz - Reichenbach - Pulsnitz
Gültig ab 28.07.2025 Umleitungsfahrplan

Regionalbus Oberlausitz GmbH
Paul-Neck-Straße 139, 02625 Bautzen
Tel. (03591) 49 11 30
www.regionalbus-oberlausitz.de



Verkehrstage
Fahrtnummer
Verkehrshinweise
   

Linie S8 von Dresden Hbf
Linie S8 von Kamenz Bahnhof

Pulsnitz Bahnhof
Linie S8 von Dresden Hbf
Linie S8 von Kamenz Bahnhof

Pulsnitz Bahnhof
Friedersdorf (b Pulsnitz) Gasthof
Friedersdorf (b Pulsnitz) Wartehalle
Oberlichtenau Weißbacher Str
Oberlichtenau An der Pulsnitz
Oberlichtenau Lindengasthof
Oberlichtenau Pulsnitztal
Oberlichtenau Uferweg
Reichenbach Pulsnitztalstraße
Reichenbach Häslicher Weg
Häslich Bergstraße
Schwosdorf Landstraße
Schwosdorf Ort
Petershain
Brauna Königsbrücker Straße
Kamenz Vogelberg Hartsteinbruch
Kamenz Lindenterrasse
Kamenz Am Hutberg
Kamenz Bahnhof
Kamenz Macherstraße
Kamenz Landesämter
Kamenz Schwimmhalle
Kamenz Flugplatz
weiter als...

Linie 789 

(3)

(11)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)

(92)

(1)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(8)
(5)
(1)
(1)
(4)

(3)

an
an
ab
an
an

an

ab

2

# U

06:13

06:15
06:17
06:18
06:20
06:21
06:23
06:24
06:26
06:28
06:30
06:33
06:35
06:37
06:40
06:44
06:47
06:49
06:50
06:52
06:55
06:56
06:57
07:00

07:05

10

# U
13:14

13:25
13:14

13:26
13:28
13:29
13:31
13:32
13:33
13:34
13:35
13:37
13:38
13:41
13:43
13:45
13:48
13:52
13:55
13:57
13:58
14:00

14

# U
15:14
15:14
15:30
15:14
15:14
15:31
15:33
15:34
15:36
15:37
15:38
15:39
15:40
15:42
15:43
15:46
15:48
15:50
15:53
15:57
16:00
16:02
16:03
16:05

16

# U
17:42
17:42
17:50
17:42
17:42
17:51
17:53
17:54
17:56
17:57
17:58
17:59
18:00
18:02
18:03
18:06
18:08
18:10
18:13
18:17
18:20
18:22
18:23
18:25

Montag-Freitag (Ferien)

U: geänderte Fahrt aufgrund einer Baustelle/Umleitung
#: Niederflurbus

786 Pulsnitz - Reichenbach - Kamenz
Gültig ab 28.07.2025 Umleitungsfahrplan

Regionalbus Oberlausitz GmbH
Paul-Neck-Straße 139, 02625 Bautzen
Tel. (03591) 49 11 30
www.regionalbus-oberlausitz.de


